PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G. Steven HARRIS Sr.	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	4915 W. 120th Place		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66209		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D547169
Patent Number:	7052200
Patent Number:	6810633
Patent Number:	D600105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-896-0600

Email: dinman@bw-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BERENATO & WHITE, LLC

Address Line 1: 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III Reg No. 30546

PATENT

REEL: 025433 FRAME: 0394

CH \$160.00 D547

Total Attachments: 3

source=9003ASSIGN_001#page1.tif source=9003ASSIGN_001#page2.tif source=9003ASSIGN_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025433 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marie P. Harris, Administrator of the Estate of G. Steven Harris, Sr., an individual residing at 4915 W: 120th Place, Overland Park, Kansas 66209 ("Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to KK Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation of Karlsas, having an address of 4915 W. 120th Place, Overland Park, Kansas 66209 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of the right, title and interest, including claims for past infringement, in all countries, in and to all intellectual property disclosed in attached Schedule A, including the right world-wide to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for said invention or inventions in the United States and countries foreign to the United States, including non-provisional, original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all other types of patents and the like, and all renewals and extensions of any of them, and entire right, title and interest in and to all such Letters Patent, the applications therefor and the subject matter of all claims obtained in said Letters Patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and officials of countries foreign to the United States who are authorized to issue patents, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and Assignors hereby covenant she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenant and agree that whenever requested by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, she will execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered such further patent applications, assignments, oaths, disclaimers and

REEL: 025433 FRAME: 0396

other documents, give or cause to be given such evidence and furnish or cause to be furnished such information within their knowledge or control, and do or cause to be done such other acts and furnish or cause to be furnished such other assistance, as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any Letters Patent as aforesaid for said invention or inventions, or in connection with any suit or controversyrelating to any of such Letters Patent or to any applications therefor or in order to vest or perfect in it or to protect or enforce the right, title and interest herein assigned, or otherwise effectuate the premises, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

G. Steven Harris, Sr. by his Administrator Marie P. Harris

11/29/10 Marie P. Harris

WITNESSED BY:

STACEY L. TERRY Notary Public State of Kansaş

2

SCHEDULE A

Case <u>Type</u>	Country	Inventor Name	Status, Filing Date, <u>App. Serial No.</u>	Pat/Reg No., <u>Issue/Reg Date</u>	Title
US Patent	US	HARRIS , G. STEVEN	Status: Issued Filed: 10/14/2005 Serial #: 29/240,464 Conf #: 6434	Issued: 7/24/2007 Pat. #: D547,169 Expires: 7/24/2021	DECK BOARD FASTENER
US Patent	US		Status: Issued Filed: 9/23/2003 Serial #: 10/668,879 Conf #: None	Issued: 5/30/2006 Pat. #: 7,052,200 Expires: 11/10/2024	RESILIENT DECK BOARD FASTENER
Foreign Patent	Canada		Status: Allowed Filed: 9/23/2004 Serial #: 2,482,296 Conf #: None		RESILIENT DECK BOARD FASTENER
US Patent	US		Status: Issued Filed: 8/2/2002 Serial #: 10/210,971 Conf #: None	Issued: 11/2/2004 Pat. #: 6,810,633 Expires: 8/2/2022	DECK BOARD FASTENER
US Patent	US	HARRIS, G. STEVEN	Status: Issued Filed: 7/22/2008 Serial #: 29/321,693 Conf #: 4139	Issued: 9/15/2009 Pat. #: D600,105 Expires: 9/15/2023	DECK BOARD FASTENER
Foreign Patent	Canada	HARRIS, G. STEVEN	Status: Issued Filed: 7/24/2008 Serial #: 127042 Conf #: None	Issued: 2/13/2009 Pat. #: 127042 Expires: 2/13/2014	DECK BOARD FASTENER

PATENT REEL: 025433 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 11/30/2010